TUVNORD

Certificate

of achievement

FSC® Chain-of-Custody

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby certifies that an independent evaluation in accordance with FSC®-STD-40-004, V3-1; FSC®-STD-50-001, V2-1; FSC®-STD-40-003, V2-1 was conducted on behalf of

DRVO MEHANIKA d.o.o. Mihaila Petrovića Alasa 8 78000 Bania Luka **Bosnia and Herzegovina**

with the locations according to the annex

Scope

Purchase of round wood, fuel wood, wood charcoal, solid wood, veneer, wood-based panels, finger jointed wood, solid-wood boards, glued laminated timber (FSC 100 %, FSC Mix); Storage, production and sale of fuel wood, sawdust, wood shavings, solid wood, products from planning mill, sawb veneer, finger jointed wood, solid-wood boards, glued laminated timber, solid wood packaging, wood for construction, indoor furniture, outdoor furniture and gardening, wooden frames, tableware, kitchenware and similar, clothes hangers and pegs, toilet seats, medical supplies made of wood, works of art, ornamental and decorative objects (FSC 100 %, FSC Mix) - Transfer System; Purchase and sale of Round wood, Fuel wood, Wood charcoal, Wood in chips or particles (FSC 100%), Solid wood (sawn, chipped, sliced or peeled), Products from planing mill, Veneer, Wood panels, Engineered wood products (FSC 100 %, FSC Mix, FSC Controlled Wood); Wood package and similar (FSC 100 %); Wood for construction, Indoor furniture, Outdoor furniture and Gardening (FSC 100 %, FSC Mix); Recreational goods (FSC 100 %); Wooden frames, Tableware, kitchenware and similar, Clothes hangers and pegs, Toilet seats, Jewellery, Works of art, Ornamental & decorative objects and Wooden lighters (FSC 100 %, FSC Mix, FSC Recycled) - Transfer System

This company is entitled to use Forest Stewardship Council® (FSC) trademark for the above mentioned products and / or services.

FSC "Controlled Wood" Code.: TUEV-CW-001928 FSC Certificate Registration No.: TUEV-COC-001928

TUEV Certificate Registration No.: 44 751 22430004 / 44 259 22430004 / 44 258 22430004

Audit Report No. 75122025

Valid from 2022-02-08 Valid until 2027-02-07

The validity of this certificate shall be verified on info.fsc.org

Zagreb, 2024-09-11

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

This certification was conducted in accordance with the TÜV NORD CERT auditing and certification procedures and is subject to regular surveillance audits. This certificate remains the property of TÜV NORD CERT GmbH and shall be returned upon request. This certificate itself does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC®-certified [or FSC® Controlled Wood]. Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC® claim is clearly stated on invoices and shipping documents.

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307 Essen www.tuev-nord-cert.com







